1
mericas-energy.com
Manufacturer: by /MERICAS
Exide Technologies Energy Solutions GmbH
Im Thiergarten, 63654 Büdingen, Germany
Gel Sonnenschein Security
Technical data sheet
A500

lbs
approx.
kg mOhm A**
Ah max.
in
max.
mm
max.
in
max.
mm
max.
in
max.
mm
A512/25 G5 NGA5120025HA0BA 12 25.0 6.57 167 6.93 176 4.96 126 21.16 9.60 28.0 463 G-M5
A512/30 G6 NGA5120030HA0BA 12 30.0 7.76 197 5.20 132 7.09 180 24.47 11.1 21.8 586 G-M6
A512/40 A NGA5120040HA0CA 12 40.0 8.27 210 6.89 175 6.89 175 31.31 14.2 16.5 770 A-Terminal
A512/40 G6 NGA5120040HA0BA 12 40.0 8.27 210 6.89 175 6.89 175 31.31 14.2 16.5 770 G-M6
A512/55 A NGA5120055HA0CA 12 55.0 10.28 261 5.31 135 9.06 230 39.90 18.1 10.9 1147 A-Terminal
A512/60 A NGA5120060HA0CA 12 60.0 10.94 278 6.89 175 7.48 190 44.75 20.3 14.0 936 A-Terminal
A512/60 G6 NGA5120060HA0BA 12 60.0 10.94 278 6.89 175 7.48 190 44.75 20.3 14.0 936 G-M6
A512/65 A NGA5120065HA0CA 12 65.0 13.90 353 6.89 175 7.48 190 50.71 23.0 8.30 1471 A-Terminal
A512/65 G6 NGA5120065HA0BA 12 65.0 13.90 353 6.89 175 7.48 190 50.71 23.0 8.30 1471 G-M6
A512/85 A NGA5120085HA0CA 12 85.0 12.99 330 6.73 171 9.29 236 64.37 29.2 7.40 1693 A-Terminal
A512/115 A NGA5120115HA0CA 12 115 11.26 286 10.59 269 9.06 230 82.67 37.5 5.50 2275 A-Terminal
A512/120 A NGA5120120HA0CA 12 120 20.20 513 7.44 189 8,62 219 85.98 39.0 5.10 2475 A-Terminal
A512/140 A NGA5120140HA0CA 12 140 20.20 513 8.78 223 8,62 219 103.62 47.0 4.10 3132 A-Terminal
A512/200 A NGA5120200HA0CA 12 200 20.39 518 10.79 274 9.37 238 139.99 63.5 3.80 3370 A-Terminal
*	 Actual weight may differ by ±5%
**	 max. load with suitable matching contacts
Technical data sheet
3